

## Financial Services Commission Mauritius

## Disqualification of Officer - Ms. Sunita Kessewnath

The Financial Services Commission, Mauritius (the "FSC") would like to inform the public that Ms. Sunita Kessewnath has been disqualified from holding position as officer in any licensee of the FSC for a period of five (5) years pursuant to sections 52(3) and 7(1)(c)(iv) of the Financial Services Act 2007.

Financial Services Commission, Mauritius FSC House 54 Cybercity Ebene Republic of Mauritius

Tel: +230 403-7000 Fax: +230 467-7172

Email: fscmauritius@intnet.mu

2 October 2013